Safety Instructions & Operator’s Manual for
L.E. SINGLE STAGE
SMALL FRAME
SNOW THROWER
SERIES 0
MODELS
LE3170R
LE3190R
LE3190E
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
L E 3 19 0 E
MODEL DESIGNATION ENGINE OPTIONS
ENGINE HP SERIES DESIGNATION
 AUGER WIDTH
L – Light Weight Frame 17 – 17” Auger Width 0 -- Series Designation
E – Easy Operation 19 – 19” Auger Width E – 110 Volt Electric Start
3 – 3.0 HP (Engine Horse Power)  R – Recoil Start
Thank you for buying a SNAPPER Product!  Before operating your Snow Thrower, read this manual carefully and pay
particular attention to the “IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS” on Pages 2 & 3. Remember that all power
equipment can be dangerous if used improperly. Also keep in mind that SAFETY requires careful use in accordance
with the operating instructions and common sense.
COPYRIGHT © 2000
SNAPPER INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
INSTRUCTION No. 2-6120 (REV. 5, 3/30/00)
 2
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING: This powerful machine is capable of amputating hands and feet and can throw objects that can cause injury
and damage! Failure to comply with the following instructions may result in serious injury to the operator or
other persons. The owner of the snow thrower must understand these instructions and, furthermore, must
allow only persons who understand these instructions to operate snow thrower. Each person operating the
snow thrower must be of sound mind and body and must not be under the influence of any substance, which
might impair vision, dexterity, or judgment. If you have any questions pertaining to your snow thrower which
your dealer cannot answer to your satisfaction, call or write the Customer Service Department at SNAPPER,
McDonough, Georgia 30253. Phone: 800/935-2967.
PROTECTION FOR CHILDREN
Tragic accidents can occur if the operator is not alert
to the presence of children.  Children are often
attracted to the machine and the snow removal
activity.  Never assume that the children will remain
where you last saw them.
1. DO NOT allow children in the area when snow
thrower is being operated.
2. DO NOT allow pre-teenage children to operate
snow thrower.
3. ALLOW only responsible adults and teenagers
with mature judgment to operate the machine
and then only after being thoroughly instructed
and under the close supervision of an
experienced adult operator.
4. Keep the area clear of all persons, particularly
small children and pets.
5. Know how to STOP the snow thrower and
disengage the controls quickly.
PREPARATION
1. Warn everyone in advance to stay clear of area.
Keep especially watchful for children and pets
darting into area while operating.
2. Read, understand, and follow instructions and
warnings in this manual and on the machine.
Know the controls and the proper use of the
snow thrower before starting.
3. Data indicates that operators, age 60 and above,
are involved in a large percentage of snow
thrower-related injuries. These operators should
evaluate their ability to operate the snow thrower
safely enough to protect themselves and others
from serious injury.
4. Disengage all clutches and shift into neutral
before starting the engine (motor).
5. Wear adequate winter clothing including boots